



State of Wisconsin  
2015 - 2016 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1868/1  
PJH&SWB:kjf

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,  
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 770**

February 5, 2016 - Offered by Representative HUTTON.

- 1           At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2           **1.** Page 1, line 3: delete “burial or cremation and burial” and substitute  
3           “interment or cremation and interment”.
- 4           **2.** Page 2, line 19: delete “buried” and substitute “interred”.
- 5           **3.** Page 3, line 6: delete “buried” and substitute “interred”.
- 6           **4.** Page 3, line 9: delete “bury” and substitute “bury inter”.
- 7           **5.** Page 3, line 10: delete “bury” and substitute “inter”.
- 8           **6.** Page 4, line 11: on lines 11 and 17, delete “burial or cremation and burial”  
9           and substitute “interment or cremation and interment”.
- 10          **7.** Page 4, line 23: after that line insert:  
11          “**SECTION 6m.** 302.14 of the statutes is amended to read:

